MOIOCOS SI427

FILED

01 MAY 17 PM 3: 23

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 SECRETALL OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Tallahassee, FL 32314	4			
SUBJECT:	INNOVATIVE SCIENTIFIC,	INC. E NAME – <u>MUST INCLI</u>	JDE SUFFIX)	_
	1 (1) of the ortiolo		100004242 -05/17/011 ******70.00	2921(01114005 ******70.00
Enclosed is an origina	l and one(1) copy of the article	s of meorporation and a		
\$70.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status	
		ADDITIONAL CC)FI KEQUIKED	
FROM:	Scott Gunter Name (Pr	rinted or typed)		
	3071 NE 14 Avenue Address			
Oakland Park, FL 33334 City, State & Zip				

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Daytime Telephone number

CD5-23

01 MAY 17 PM 3: 23

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

SECKETANT OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

OF

INNOVATIVE SCIENTIFIC, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: INNOVATIVE SCIENTIFIC, INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal office and mailing address of this corporation shall be: 3071 NE 14 Avenue, Oakland Park, Florida 33334

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

This corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV CAPITAL STOCK

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is: 1000 shares of common stock having a nominal or par value of One Dollar (1.00) per share.

ARTICLE V REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is: Scott Gunter, 3071 NE 14 Avenue, Oakland Park, Florida 33334.

ARTICLE VI INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator is: Scott Gunter, 3071 NE 14 Avenue, Oakland Park, Florida 33334

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Scott Sut	5/15/01
Signature/Registered Agent	Date
SCOTT GUNTER Printed name	ol el logo o
Signature/Incorporator	5/15/01 Date
SCOTT GUARE	

Printed name